

HARBOUR MASTERS INSTRUCTION

EXT HMI 24-54

Title: Remediation Works Berth 1 West

Port: Devonport

Duration: 14 May 2024 – 14 April 2025

Description:

HMI 24-30 is hereby cancelled and replaced by HMI 24-54 due to extension of works time frame.

Marine & Civile Maintenance (MCM) will be completing remediation works at Berth 1 West, Port of Devonport. The works will occur both underneath and above Berth 1. These works will include diving works.

Contractors are instructed to:

- Call **Devonport VTS** on **VHF Ch 14** prior to commencing each day on water activities.
- Maintain a listening watch on VHF Ch14 at all times.
- Adhere to all TasPorts Diving Permit requirements.
- Display appropriate flags on Berth 1 West while diving operations are taking place.
- Notify **Devonport VTS** that all personnel are clear of the area 1 hour prior to a scheduled vessels arrival.
- Notify **Devonport VTS** in the event of any emergency.
- Notify **Devonport VTS** on the completion of each day on water activities.

Emergency contacts:
DEVONPORT VTSVHF CH14Dive Master: Bridget de Lange0408 102 935MCM Site Supervisor: George Buldecki0478 071 876TasPorts Project Manager: Jacob Rootes0408 731 370

"Electronically authorised"

Captain A. Michael Wall Harbour Master - Tasmania

Issued By	Harbour Master - Tasmania	Date of Issue	29/11/2024	Valid Until	15/04/2025	Page 1 of 1

Tasmanian Ports Corporation Pty Ltd ABN 82 114 161 938 I T: 1300 366 742 I www.tasports.com.au Uncontrolled when printed or saved from controlled location.